

ANDREW O. ISAR

4423 POINT FOSDICK DRIVE, NW SUITE 306

GIG HARBOR, WA 98335 TELEPHONE: 253.851.6700 FACSIMILE: 866.474.3630 WWW.MILLERISAR.COM

Via Electronic and Priority Delivery

May 4, 2010

Ms. Carole Washburn Executive Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 South Evergreen Park Drive S.W. Olympia, Washington 98504

RE: Pacific Northwest Telco, Inc. – Request for Cancellation of Registration

Dear Ms. Washburn:

Enclosed for filing with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission ("Commission") is a copy of Pacific Northwest Telco, Inc.'s ("PNT") *Request for Cancellation of Registration* ("Request"). By its Request, PNT requests that its Registration for the provision of interexchange telecommunications and data services in the State of Washington be cancelled.

PNT does not provide, nor has it since its inception provided, telecommunications services. PNT has instead served as a non-regulated marketing agent, selling telecommunications services provided, billed, and supported by regulated telecommunications providers under the providers' own brands. PNT's submission of annual reports and other compliance filings has been done entirely on a voluntary basis in anticipation of the Company's entry into the telecommunications market in the future. Its success as a non-regulated marketing agent has led the Company to conclude that it will not enter the telecommunications market for the foreseeable future. PNT clearly recognizes that should it elect to provide regulated telecommunications services, it will need to reapply for registration and comply with applicable regulations at that time.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by return e-mail notification. Thank you for your attention to this matter. Questions may be directed to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

MILLER ISAR, INC.

Andrew O. Isar

Enclosures

Regulatory Consultants to Pacific Northwest Telco, Inc.

Spekuw O Joan

REQUEST FOR CANCELLATION OF REGISTRATION

TO:

TO:	Washington Utilities & Tra Attention: Telecommunica P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 (Fax) 360-586-1150	ations Section	
		Docket UT-	
		(0	Commission Use Only
The unders	igned, <u>Christopher Suhr</u> (Issuing Agent/	Officer of Company) does h	ereby
request can	cellation of Pacific Northwest (Registered Con	t Telco, Inc. reg	gistration
to operate a	as a telecommunications compa	any doing business in the state of	Washington.
Please incl	ude the following information:		
Uni	fied Business Identification (U	/BI) Number: <u>602-230-105</u>	
Coı	mpany Contact Person: Chris	stopher Suhr	
Cor	ntact Telephone Number: 503.	802.4002	
The unders		existing customers and no outsta	anding prepaid
I understan	d that this request is not effect	ive until acknowledged by the Co	ommission.
		Signature: Christopher J. Suhr Chief Financial Office 10200 SW Greenburg Portland, OR 97223	

Date:

May , 2010